
4 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 787 

Tender No: 2322 Item Code: Ex20020 
25 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Units Units Bid Rate 
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium 

Successful 

International Beverages (NZ) Ltd Auckland 4 4 125.00 500.00 
Hansells (NZ) Ltd Masterton 5 5 100.00 500.00 
Wah Lee Co Ltd Auckland 1 1 22.00 22.00 
Twidle Machine Co.(Import Dept) Te Awamutu 2 2 11.00 22.00 
Twidle Machine Co.(Import Dept) Te Awamutu 2 2 7.00 14.00 
Twidle Machine Co.(Import Dept) Te Awamutu 1 1 5.00 5.00 
Twidle Machine Co.(Import Dept) Te Awamutu 4 4 2.00 8.00 
Twidle Machine Co.(Import Dept) Te Awamutu 1 1 2.00 2.00 
Pearson Knowles & Rylands (NZ) Ltd Auckland I 1 1.00 1.00 
Eta Foods Ltd Auckland 25 4 1.00 4.00 

Tender No: 2323 Item Code: Ex20030 
32 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Units Units Bid Rate 
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium 

Successful 

Maungakiekie Marketing & Management Auckland 10 10 111. 00 I, 110.00 
Real Foods Ltd Auckland I I 65.00 65.00 
Neill Cropper & Co Ltd Auckland 3 3 10.00 30.00 
G Tse & Co Ltd Wellington 5 5 3.00 15.00 
James Crisp Ltd Auckland 20 13 2.00 26.00 

Unsuccessful 

Trade Span Imports Ltd Wellington 5 0 2.00 o.oo 
Hillsborough Products Ltd Wellington 5 0 1.00 0.00 
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 0 1.00 0.00 
Real Foods Ltd Auckland I 0 0.00 0.00 
Harrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 0 0.00 o.oo 
Sunter Trading Co Ltd Wellington 5 0 0.00 0.00 

Tender No: 2324 Item Code: Ex20030 
369 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Units Units Bid Rate 
Name Location Sought Won Per Unit Premium 

Successful 

HT X International Ltd Auckland 14 14 200.00 2,800.00 
HT X International Ltd Auckland 14 14 200.00 2,800.00 
Airedale Imports Auckland 100 100 101.00 10,100.00 
Foodstuffs (Otago Southland) Ltd Dunedin 5 5 60.00 300.00 
Marpet Merchant Ltd Wellington I I 25.00 25.00 
Marpet Merchant Ltd Wellington I I 25.00 25.00 
Marpet Merchant Ltd Wellington 1 I 25.00 25.00 
Marpet Merchant Ltd Wellington I I 25.00 25.00 
Ocean Commodities Ltd Wellington 2 2 11.00 22.00 
Ocean Commodities Ltd Wellington 1 I 11.00 11.00 
Neill Cropper & Co Ltd Auckland 5 5 10.00 50.00 
Foodstuffs (Auckland) Ltd Auckland 5 5 10.00 50.00 
Ocean Commodities Ltd Wellington 2 2 6.00 12.00 
Ocean Trading Ltd Wellington I I 6.00 6.00 
Ocean Commodities Ltd Wellington 1 1 6.00 6.00 
James Crisp Ltd Auckland 100 100 5.00 500.00 
Food Traders Wholesale Ltd Petone 3 3 5.00 15.00 
James Crisp Ltd Auckland 50 50 1.00 50.00 
Cost Less Ltd Auckland 10 10 1.00 10.00 
Pathmark Agencies Ltd Auckland 5 5 1.00 5.00 
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd Auckland 10 10 1.00 10.00 
Foodstuffs (Otago Southland) Ltd Dunedin 1 1 1.00 1.00 
Foodstuffs (Otago Southland) Ltd Dunedin I 1 0.00 0.00 
Hillsborough Products Ltd Wellington 10 10 0.00 0.00 
Harrisons & Crosfield (NZ) Ltd Wellington 5 5 0.00 0.00 
Landscaping Supplies Ltd Christchurch 25 20 0.00 0.00 

Unsuccessful 

Trade Span (NZ) Ltd Wellington 10 0 0.00 0.00 
Pathmark Agencies Ltd Auckland 5 0 0.00 o.oo 
Sunter Trading Co Ltd Wellington 10 0 0.00 o.oo 
Ocean Commodities Ltd Wellington 5 0 0.00 o.oo 
James Crisp Ltd Auckland 50 0 0.00 0.00 
Trade Span Imports Ltd Wellington 10 0 0.00 0.00 
Cost Less Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00 
G Tse & Co Ltd Wellington 10 0 o.oo 0.00 
Foodtown Supermarkets Ltd Auckland 10 0 0.00 0.00 
Landscaping Supplies Ltd Christchurch 200 0 o.oo 0.00 
Food Traders Wholesale Ltd Petone 5 0 0.00 0.00 

Invalid 

Matai Industries Ltd Christchurch 10 0 220.00 0.00 
Versatile Trading Auckland 4 0 50.00 0.00 
Versatile Trading Auckland 2 0 20.00 0.00 


